
~IIE I 

!{I .,v PI 

"1E B~ 

2012 

I I I 









TALKO TH To 

TABLE OF COlfiElfiS 

Class Pages 'J A .... 
F 11 C;"~dcmics 'J 1 

a Hon " . -leconuug 'Jo 
Fall A 1 . -o 

Winter H t llctics 34 
omec . 

W. onung4'J 
lllter AtlJ] . ... -

~ et1c 46 
nowbaJJ 54 

S . Prom 56 
... Pnno- Athl · ~ 

lub.s & Ore:' . ~t1c GO 
~Jl1JZJtJoo o8 

Ad 
(,raduation 7o 

ve,..; 0 

ruseJnents c.. '2 

Opening 1 



2 Seniors 

Seniors 

B&lro C. Ar~ 
Blessica, Blaecy Bear 

Basketball9,10,11,12 
Volleyball9, 10,11 ,12 

Track 9 
Homecommg Court 9 

Softball 11 , 12 
NHS 11,12 

Prom Comm1ttee 11 
Student Senate 11 
Class Secretary 12 

"No matter where life takes 
me, find me with a smile." 

-Mac Miller 

T. G--. BatWv 
Tay, T.B. 

Manager J.V. Basketball 
9,10,11 

Manager J.V. Volleyball 
9,10,11 
NHS12 

" Don't let what you can't do stop 

you from what you can do." 

• John Wooden 

C<!XifA.B~ 
Bing 

Football 9,1 0,11,12 
Baseball 9,1 0,1 1,12 

NHS12 

"I want to be remembered as the 

guy who gave his all whenever 

he was on the field." 

- Walter Payton 

Balasa Raptor 

Basketball 9,10,11 

Track 9,10, 11 ,12 

Science Fair (International) 9 

OUIZ Bowl 9,12 

Academ1c Top Ten 12 

Academic All League Captam 12 

NHS 11 ,12 (Pres. 12) 

Bus10ess Profess onal of America 

Boys' State Del ate 

"The impossible is simply something I 

have not attempted yet." 

Special Olympics 
Basketball 
9,10,11 ,12 

Bowling 

9,1 0,11,12 

"Life is good." 

Sissy, Sarie, Sar-bear 
Student Senate 9.10,11 12 

Vo!1eyball9,1 0.11 
FCA9,10,11 

Homecorrnng Duchess 10 
Prom Committee 11 
NHS11,12 (VP 12) 

Drama Club 12 
Homecorrung Court 12 

Elementary Tutor 12 
" Most of tho time the greatest rewards 
come from doing the things that scare 

you the most. Maybe you11 get 
everything you wished for, or maybe 
you11 get more than you could have 

ever Imagined." 
·Whitey Durham (C>ne Tree Hill) 

Created By: Sarah Bowen 



Class of 2012 
endnn 

T~1.Er~ 
Brlnen, Squeak, Lll B, Mighty Mouse 

Football 9, 1 o, 11 , 12 

Wrestling 9,1 0,11 ,12 

Track 9,10,11,12 
Yearbook 11,12 

" The will to win, the desire to 
succeed, the urge to reach your 

full potential ... these are the keys 

that will unlock the door to 

personal excellence." 
- Confucius 

Ca.rrLe, ~ C<wWat., 
C. C., C Squared 

Softball9 

Band 9 

MCIS 11 

" Friends may be there in 
High School, but don't 

always count on them in 

college." 

ArvWLC~ 
Berr, Ambular, Rob, SissyBug, 

Blurrey Boo Face 

Marching Band 9,1 0,11,12 
Concert Band 9,10,11,12 

Drama Club 9,11,12 
J V. Volleyball9,10 

Jazz Band 12 

NHS1 2 
J.V Bas etball 9,10 

OUIZ Bowl12 
" You only live once, but if you 

do it right, once Is enough." 

·Mae West 

Brue, Derk, D-Bag, Bruecksy 

Basketball9,10,11 ,12 

Football 10,11,12 

NHS 11 ,12 
Student Senate 10,11 ,12 

Prom Committee 11 

Homecommg Float Committee 

1011,12 

" Be who you are and say what 

you feel, because those who 

mind don't matter and those who 
matter don't mind." 

~o f"P. cr.ru(91\,1 
Eeyore 

Prom King 12 

"We are leaving school as a b"g 
fish in a small pond. We are 

entering the rest of the world as 
a tiny fish in a massive pond and 

only through our own self­

determination, struggles, and 
success may we grow and 

prosper in this massive pond." 

Football 9, 10, 11, 12 
Basketball9, 10, 11, 12 

Baseball 9, 10, 11, 12 
Homecoming King 11 

"Sometimes the best plan is 

to not have a plan at all." 

Seniors 3 



4 Semors 

1ess\.C(1 A Vt9SW 
Blesslca, Jess, Li«le Foot 

Volleyball9, 10. 11, 12 
Basketball9,10,11, 12 

Softball9,10, 11,12 
Student Senate 1 0, 11, 12 

Yearbook 11 
Prom Co mittee 1 

" True freeaom comes with 
great responsibility." 

Basketball 9, 1 0 
Student Senate 9, 10, 11, 12 

Prom Committee 11 
Yearboo 12 

God and be a man of 
Integrity." 

"Winners never quit." 

Wrestling 10 
Track 9, 10, 11 , 12 

FootballS, 10, 11, 12 

ckwv .E~ 
Cookie, Carebear, 

B dman, That On Guyl 

Cross Country 9, 10, 1 1, 12 
Track 9, 12 

Yearbook 12 

• 1rs not the years In your life 
that count. It's the life In your 

years." 
· Abraham Lincoln 

Football9,10, 11,12 
Track9,10,11,12 

Wrestlmg 9 

" life's a pitch and I catch it." 

~Aa.rl.fuv A G-rv.w., 
Mary 

Cheerleading 9, 10 11 12 
Track 12 

"Let go of the past and go 
for the future. Go confidently 

in the direction of your 
dreams. Live the life you 

Imagined. ' 



1~13.~ 
Jenny 

Homecoming Court 12 

"I would've goHen away with 
it, too, if it weren't for you 

meddling kids." 

Boo 

"Life Is one big road with lots of 
signs. So when you're riding 

through the ruts don't 
complicate your mind. Flee from 

hate, mischief, and Jealousy 
Don't bury your thoughts; put 
your vision to reality! Wake up 

and livel" 
-Bob Marley 

Basketball 9. 10, 11, 12 
Cross Country 11 , 12 

Track 11, 12 

''( nsert clever/comical 
expression here)." 

~~:t2. iws 
Mika, Mike Jones, Mika-Coconut 

Track9,101112 

"Once more into the fray 
Into the last fight I'll 

ever know 
Live and die on this day 

Live and die on this day.'' 
-Joe Carnahan 

~m,4rM 
Hank 

Footba 9,10 11,12 

Track9, 10,11 12 
Wrestling 9 

Basketba 12 

Football9 ,10, 11,12 

Wrestlmg 10 
Track 10 

C~tstw1 rtt 1~ 
Stlna, Nina, Chrissy 

bheerleatling 9, 10, 11 , 12 

"Do not go where the path 
may lead; go instead where 
there is no path and leave a 

trail." 

WJRJ..ruvv S.1(9MS 
OJ iiiWitl, Big Will 

football 11 12 
Bas ball9 10 H, 12 
Cheerlead;.,g 10, 11 

Band 9 10 11 

·~t the worJd was perfect, It 
wouldn't be." 
-Yogi Berra 

Semors 5 



ullan J/. Koenig 

Cross Country 1 0, 11 

Wrestling 9, 10, 11 

"Don't tell me the sky is the 
limit when there are 

footprints on the moon." 

TrPy R. Hatheu• 

Baseball9 
Cross Country 11 

Football 9, 1 o 
Track 10,11 

Wrestling 9, 10,11 

"If you're gonna be dumb, 

you gotta be tough." 

Au.tin K. lfc( fish 
Auzz 

Cross Country 9, 10 
Track 9, 10 

Wrestfing 9, 10, 11 ,12 

( l1ance !J. \ightin{!a/e 

Baseball9, 10, 11, 12 
Basketball 9, 10, 11, 12 
Football9, 10, 11, 12 

"The lows are disappointing 
but that makes the highs 

much sweeter. That's what 
drives you to compete." 

-Tim Tebow 

Zachary f.'. Loudenslagu 
···~ Snowball, Zach Attack, Z·rlzzle 

Baseball 9, 10, 11 
Basketball 10, 11 

Football9, 10, 11 
Student Councrl 9, 1 0, 11 

Class President 11, 12 
NHS12 

Prom Commrttee 11 

"If It ain't broke, don't fix it." 

Imber /,, fc('fain 
Bam, Hammy 

Cheerlead· ng 9, 1 0, 11, 12 
Track 11 

Volleyball10 

you can do." 

1manda H. Holme_""!' 

Basketball 9, 10 
Track 12 

Volleyball 9. 1 o. 11 12 
Ele entary Helper 12 

Hpmecom1ng 9, 12 
P omm ttee 11 

Student Senate 11, 12 
Yearbook Ed1tor 12 

' ''Take what you want and leave 

the rest." 

Ta ·lor H. \ orris 
Tay, Nayner 

Cheerleading 9, 10, 11 
Track9,10,11,12 

"School is a lot like toilet 



( ody). Ro.s 
Boss, Hoss, Rosie 

Baseball 9 
Basketball 9, 10, 11, 12 

Football9,10,11 12 

~An men dream, but not equally. 
Those who dream by night in tho 

dusty recesses of their minds, wake In 
the day to find thalli was In vanity: 

but tho dr amers ol tho day ore 

dangerous men, for th y may act on 
their dreams with open eyes, to make 

them possible." 

Basketball9, 10, 11 
Football 12 

~u today I had e young mind to direct, 
to start on the journey of life, and I 

was laced with the duty of choosing 
between the natural way of my 

forefathers and that of the present way 
of civilization, I would, tor Its welfare, 
unhesitatingly set that child's feet In 
the path of my forefathers. I would 

raise him to be an Indian!" 
·Zllck do Ia Rocha (RATM) 

De. tim' M. I oordf' 
Bonez 

Drama 10, 11 

"For some· it's harder to listen; 
for some-It's harder to talk ; 

but to get to our perfect 
destination, we must learn to do 

both." 

('arric ~ . Wright 
Carrie-Lynn, Crackle, Granny 

Soltbal 1 o, 12 
4H9 

Even if you're on the right 
track, you'll get run over H 

you just sit there. 
-Will Rogers 

Christian t. Hu selL 
Chris-joe, Debbie 

Cross Country 9 10, 11 , 12 
Track 10 

Sc1ence Olymp1ad 
9, 10, 11,12 
NHS 11, 12 

"The only thing that 
interferes with my learning 

is my education." 
-Albert Einstein 

K ·lie Jl • .. 'outhu•orth 
Shandy, Kyle, Bobby, Dolly, Fuzz 

Cross Country 10 
Corcert Band 9, 10 11, 12 

Drama 9, 11,12 
Marchang Band 9, 10. 11, 12 
Nat1onal Honor Society 12 

Quaz Bowl12 

"Imperfection is beauty, 
madness is genius, and it's 

better to be absolutely ridiculous 

than absolutely boring." 
-Marilyn Monroe 

Katef)7m . I robe/ 
Katie, Kate, Katie-Lynn 

Cheerleading 9, 11, 12 

"Though no one can go back 
and make a brand new start, 

anyone can start from now and 
make a brand new ending." 

Heather]. 1J right 
Heath, Nugz, Hef 

Basketball 9. 10. 11, 12 
Volteyball 9 10, 1 12 

NHS12 
Class Olfacer 1 0, 11 12 

"Laugh your heart out, dance In 
the rain, cherish the moment, 

Ignore the pain. Live, laugh, love, 
forgive and forget. Life's too 

short to be living with regrets." 

Seniors 7 



Above: Cody Bingaman, Chance Nightingale, Jessica 
Doster, Cody Ross, and Tyler Britten prepare to start 
their college careers at Olivet in the fall. 

Above: David Balasa will be heading to Texas to 
attend Le T ourneau University to major in 
engineermg. 

8 Seniors 

Left: Taylor Norris and 
Amanda Mohney will 
both be attending 
Beauty School to obtain 
their degrees in 
Cosmetology. 

Below: Amanda 

contemplating 
experiencing other 

Created By: Sarah Bowen 



Left: Derek 
Brueck, John 
Sears, and Zach 
Loudenslager 
are excited and 
ready to start 
college at 
Central 
Michigan 
University. 

Mohney and Jessica Doster are 

attending Central Michigan after 
colleges. 

Above: Taylor Batten, Katelynn Vrobel, Mary Grimm, Mykel Jones, Christina Johnson, 
Paige Gabbard, Carrie Wright, and Carrie Canavan plan on continuing the1r education at 
Glen Oaks Community College after graduation. 

Above: Destini Voorde, Cullan Koenig, Taylor Heydenburk, Christian Russell, Amber 
McClain, Heather Wright, and Blaec Arevalo are making their way to Kalamazoo Valley 
Community College to start the1r degrees. 

Mock Elections 9 





Semor Candids 11 



Mr. Alva 
Mrs. Batten 
Mrs. Bippus 

Ms. Borkholder 
Mrs. Cooley 

Mr. Cosby 

Mr. Dague 
Mrs. Oesterle 
Mr. Gaertner 

Ms. Griffith 
Mrs. Heddle-Key 

Mrs. Heppeard 

Mrs. Jergens 
Mrs. Kemp 

12 Faculty 

Mendon 

Independent 



Faculty 

Study 

Ms. Knapp 
Mr. Kramer 
Mr. Kretschman 
Mr. Kuiper 
Mrs. Link 
Mrs. l owery 

Mr. McCaw 
Mr. Samson 
Mrs. Schrader 
Ms. Shimer 
Ms. Vedmore 
Mr. Wickey 

Many independent tudy tudent. 
Jcan1ed om of kill from dtfferent 
profc~ ion . From k:arning computer 
& technology maintenance to athletic 
event tup and management to 
educ. tion and tutoring to office: and 
clerical skills. 

Staff 13 



Ammon, Courtney 
Arnott, Rodney 

Bohm, Tyler 
Boseman, Roemello 

Brueck, Andrew 
Clark, Brittany 

DeMink, Kylie 
Eberstein, Nicholas 

Ellard, Kayla 
Fess, Jessica 

Green, Britney 
Grimes, Erin 

Grimes, Harley 
Hageman, Jacob 

Haines, Kelcee 
Harris, Tyler 

Harrison, Shelby 
Higgins, Mackenzie 

Hines, Aaron 
Hodges, Jalen 

Howe, Chelsea 
Hufstedler, Zachary 

Hunter, Abby 

14 Jumors 

Juniors 



Class of 2013 
Huxford, Garrett 
lrmen, early 
Kauffman, Kara 
Keith, Kirstin 
Kitchen, Sarah 
Koetje, Calvin 

Kuhlman, Kevin 
Lagoni, Rachel 
Leitch, Lucielle 
Lovell, Amanda 
Mathews, Kody 
McClimans, Samantha 

Mudget, ngelique 
Owens, Brym 
Pmkster, Ryan 
Roop, Knstopher 
Russell, Skye 
Samson, Jesse 

Scheffler, Jessica 
Shaw, Starla 
Sove, Hailey 
Staecker, Tamara 
Steinberger, James 

Juniors 15 



Class of 201 
Stevens, Dacotah 

Stevens, Sebastian 
Szymanski, Hayden 

Talbot, Danielle 
Terry, Adam 

Yaw, lyer 

Kirstin Keith working with Mrs. Cooley on her clay 
project. 

Calvin Koetje Work1ng hard on h1s computer 
proJeCt n Mr. Dague's Class. 

16 Jumors 



Sophomores 

rik Batten pos mg a thumbs up 
from the left Grace Leighton smil 
with Loryn Baughman acting senous. 

Ahrens, Carson 
Allison, Chelsea 
Allison, Johnathan 
Baker, Dillon 
Batten, Erik 
Baughman, Loryn 

Bingaman, Sydnee 
Born, Colleen 
Breseman, Terrie 
Campbell, Michael 
Cleveland, Daniel 
Colley, Ashley 

Cralt, MBI'CIJIS 

Darmotal, 'Zachary 
Deleeuw, Tanner 
DeMink, Tamoryn 
Deryke, Jeri 

F-armer, Lucas 
Foghino, Angelina 
Fr. nks Stephanie 

rlong, Cierra 
Gales, Joseph 
Gifford, Thomas 

Sophomores 17 



Class of 2014 
Hines, Erica 

Hodges, Olivia 
Howard, Brooke 
Huston, Miranda 
Jones, Zachary 

Kitchen, Donald 

Lamb, Mikayla 
Leighton, Grace 
Mathews, Taylor 

Mcintyre, Samantha 
Melbow, Cody 
Miller, Jessica 

Mohney, James 
Nightingale, Cheyenne 

Owens, Sarah 
Parsons, Danielle 

Pattameak, Sutasinee 
Pierce, Jamie 

Poff, Alexander 
Ray, Abby 
Rice, John 

Riley, Robert 
Russell, Alexis 

;..... __ .....;:....;..• 

18 Sophomores 

Brooke Howard (left) and 
Grace Leighton (right) are 
concentrating hard on 
their school world 

Lett: Marcus Craft and Zach 
Darmofal are always exctted to 
support the girls basketball 
teams! 
Right: From left, Cheyenne 
Nightingale, Tamoryn DeMrnk, 
Sarah Owens, Rachel Fnsbe, 
Erik Williams, Zachary Jones, 
and Sam Griffith on Favorite 
Sports Team Day. 

Created By: Harley G 



Sophomores 

Right: Tianna Sears and 
Billie Stewart dancing at 
prom. Left: Sarah Gnmm 
was also invited to go to 
prom by Christian 
Russell. 

Left: Sarah Grimm and 
Samantha Griffith are very 
proud of their outfits on Roll 
Out of Bed Day! 
Right: A group of 
Sophomores represent on 
Class City Day. They had 
Hollywood. 

Samson, Lauren 
Schaefer, Garrett 
Schwartz, Robert 
Sears, Tianna 
Shapley, Kristopher 
Short, Marcus 

Singh, Rajinder 
Smith, Randee 
Spence, Emily 
Staecker, Alyssa 
Stewart, Billie 
Stienbarger, Hunter 

Stover, Erica 
Svendsen, Marianne 
Turner, Timothy 
Wilkins, Tiffany 
Williams, Devon 
Williams, Erik 

Wiswell, Kyle 
Wright, Lori 
Yang, Soreung 
Yonijorhor, Jinnapat 
Zagon, Derek 

Sophomores 19 



Adams, Christian 
Avery, Jordan 

Batten, Tanner 
Buehlman, Kyle 

Clark, Dylan 
Clementz, Casey 

Clute, Zackery 
Coler, Mitchell 

Colon, Ashlynn 
Cupp, Parker 

Drewer, Anthony 
Duchene, Gracie 

Duke, Jordan 
Eling, Mackenzie 

Farmer, Jacob 
Farmer, Ronald 

Foghino, Beverly 
Franks, Brittany 

Friel, Jacqueline 
Frisbie, Matthew 

Frisbie, Rachel 
Frisbie, Tyler 
Gard, Kolten 

Mackenzie Eling: 
Q: What class have 
you been enjoying the 
most? 
A: Spanish with Mr. 
Cosby because he is 
a fun teacher. 

Freshmen 

Left to right: 
Brittany Franks, 
Tyelar Nelson, 
Ashlynn Colon, 
Mackenzie 
Eling. 

Jacque Friel 
and Hailey 
MeChmans 
hanging out. 

Jacque Friel: 
Q: What are your favorite 
sports and why? 
A: Volleyball and 
basketball because she 
enjoys her teammates. Below: Matt Frisbie 

and Tyler Shultz 
doing homework. 

Created By: Mackenzie Higgins 



Class of 2015 

Left to right: Ronald Farmer, Tyler Shultz 
and Cody Kline smiling for the camera. 

Green, Jeren 
Harris, Travis 
Harrison, Cole 
Hatridge, Patrick 
Hawkins, Joshua 
Henckel, Caleb 

Higgins, Zachary 
Klepper, Elijah 
Kl ine, Cody 
Lamb, Caleb 
Larsen, Colt 
Leo, Alexander 

Mathews, Logan 
McClimans, Hailey 
Medich, Jordan 
Nelson. Tyelar 
Noel, Kyle 
Oke, Calvin 

Shaw, Caleb 
Shingledecker, Brenden 
Shultz, Tyler 
Slaughter, Logan 
Springer, Dakota 

Left to right: ~~~~~;~~~-.~~~~~;~ Beverly Foghino, ~ 
Stephanie 
Thomson, and 
Caleb Lamb. 

Beverly Foghino: 
Q: What is one 
thing you enjoy 
about school? 
A: My friends 
because they are 
fun to hang out 
with and they are 
there for me! 

Freshmen 21 



Freshmen 
Stewart, Michael 
Sweet, Abbigail 

Thompson, Stephanie 
VanOstran, Samantha 

Vroman, Chance 

Below: (Top Row) Ronald Farmer, Tyler 
Shultz, Cody Kline, and Jacob Farmer (Middle 
Row) Brittany Franks and Ashlynn Colon. 
(Bottom Row) Mackenzie Eling and Tyelar 
Nelson all hanging out at lunch. 

Above: Brittany Franks and Grac1e Duchene dance 
together at the homecoming dance. 

22 Freshmen 

Above: Logan Slaughter and 
Rachel Frisbie were two of the four 
chosen to represent the class of 
2015 on homecoming court. 

Below: Dakota Springer talks in 
front of the class. 

Created By: Christma Johnsor 



ENGLISH 
Left: Cody Henckel and Justin Franks prepare 
for a debate in English IV class. 
Right: Rajinder Singh is working on an English 
paper in Ms. Borkholder's class. 

left: Mr. Wickey and 
some of his students 
watch other classmates 
present their 
slideshow's. 
Right: Cheyenne 
Nightingale is working 

on an English paper. 

Below: (left to right,) Katelynn Vrabel, Paige Gabbard, 
Amanda Mohney, and Jennifer Hemenway debate about 
the death penalty. 

left: Erik Williams and Chelsea 
Allison are working on 
sophomore portfolios. 

English 23 



MATHEMATICS 

Above Right: Jake Mohney helps out Erica 
Hines. 

Above Left: Paige Gabbard shows off her 
calculator. 

Above: A group of Sophomores do 
work in math class. 

Right: A class of Juniors and Seniors 
finishing up an assignment in Mrs. 
G's classroom. 

24 Academics 

Above: Carrie Wright and Kaleb Irons "working" on their 
assignment in Mr. Kuiper's Class. 
Below Left: Robert Riley poses for a picture while asking Mrs. G 
for help. 
Below Right: Adam Terry takes a break in Ms. Vedmore's class. 

Created By: Jake Fassett 



Above: Kody Mathews and Andy Brueck 
making gold pennies in Chemistry. 
Below: Mackenzie Higgins and Skye Russell 
also making gold penn1es. 

Left: David Balasa, John Sears, 
William Jones and Tyler Britten, 
waiting their turn to test their 
bridges. 

Right. Thumbs up for Lucy Leitch, 
experimenting in Chemistry. 

Right: Cody Bingaman, 
Zach Loundenslager, 
and Cody Ross test the 
strength of a bridge in 
phySICS. 

Below: A group of 
physics students build 
a boat out of cardboard 
and duct tape. 

Science 25 



WORLD HISTORY Below: The World History Class shows off their 
Greek temples in Mr. McCaw's class. 

The ~oci1l ~tudies class n:quirements are Freshmu) World History. taught by Mr. Me aw, 
~ophomore American History, taught by Mr. Samson, and Junior Government, taught by Mr. 
McCa\\ omc- of~oci.1l )tudv ekctiYes include American Problem·, taught by 1Y1r. McCaw, 
World Cuttures. taught b) Mr. Samson, and Current Event ·, taught by Mr. Wilczynski. 

To the right: Kevin Kuhlman, 
Sarah Kitchen, Kirstin Keith, 
and Zach Hufstedler work 
hard on their book work in 
Government Class. 

26 Academics 

GOVERNMENT 

Created By: Amanda Love 



I 

[ 

To the right: Erica Stover 
presents a model of the coral 
reef from the great barrier 
reef in Brisbane, 
Queensland, Australia. 

To the right: Trey Mathews, 
Heather Wright, and Christina 
Johnson are making pancakes, 
eggs, sausage, bacon, and 
French Toast for their breakfast 
food lab in foods class. 

Above: Tyler Harris rests 
between squat reps during 
Mr. Wtlczynski's strength 
and conditioning class. 

To the right: Tamoryn DeMink, 
and foreign exchange student 
Jinnapat Yonjorhor show off 
their model of the Auckland 
Harbour Bridge in, Auckland, 
New Zealand during World 

Cultures. 

WORlD CULTURES 

PAREfliiflG/FOODS 

Electives 27 



Left: Tamoryn Demink and.Jinnapat Yonijorhor show 
off their model bridge in world cultures. 

Above: Tanner Cook, Nick Eberstein, and 
Cody Henckel showing of their skills in 
Introduction to Business. 

Below: Erik Batten gives two thumbs up in 
spanish, while Grace Leighton and Loryn 
Baughman show great enthusiasm. 

28 Academics 

Academic 



Electives 

Above: James Mohney, ..... II!!P-'1-~--·~~~~ 
Katelynn Vrabel, Cody 
Henckel, and Tanner 
Cook enjoy a game of 
Anti-Monopoly. They 
are learning how to 
manage money in a 
unique and fun way 
through the game. 

Left. Zach 
Loudenslager gets 
ready to let his car fly in 
physics. 

Right: Kylie 
Southworth winds 
up to let loose her 
rubber band car in 
Physics. 

Left: Erica Stover shows 
Tim Turner whats up in he 
presentation for World 
Cultures. 

Right: Robby Gonser 
getting ready to 
run in Gym. 

Left: Kaleb Irons gett1ng 
loose before Gym class. 
While James 
Steinberger follows suit. 

Left: Marc Charon gets 
ready for a major 
debate in English. 

Electives 29 



E 

30 Student Life 

0 E OMJI 

E DO 
Proudly Presenting our Homecoming King Cody 
Henckle who enjoys: kayaking, hanging out with 
friends, and football and our Homecoming Queen 
Amanda Mohney who enjoys: anything outdoors, 
learning to play the ukulele and sudoku puzzles. 
They were crowned during half-time in the 
freezing rain on football Friday night! 
Below is the fall homecoming court posing for a 
picture together. 
Gentleman: Caleb Irons, Cody Henckel and 
Derek Brueck, John Sears·, Austin McClish·, 
Adam Eling· 
Ladies: Jenny Hemenway Heather Wright, Mary 
Grimm, Amber McClain, Amanda Mohney and 
Sarah Bowenl 
• not pictured 

TheC@IJJ't 
! 

covered 
wagon float. 

Posing for a picture at the 
hoedown, is (left) Cierra Furlo 
and (right) Harley Grimes. 

Created By: Jessica Scheffler 



E ~OT PIRIT!IIO 

ABO T 

During a cheerful Friday Pep assembly, Kevin Kuhlman, Kody 
Mathews, and Jesse Samson spread the Hornet Spirit as they 
clap along to the school song! These students are very active 
participants in our student sections! 

The Senior homecoming candidates battle it 
out with a pie eating contest. As you can see 
this pie was no challenge for Derek Brueck 
and Amanda Mohney, way to go! 

The Seniors unleashed the 
beast and l1terally pulled 
the win away during the 
Tug-Of-War contest! Look 
at the determination on 
those boys faces. 

U~! 

Mackenzie Higgins and 

Jessica Scheffler 

Loryn Baughman, 
Brooke Howard and Grace 

Leighton 

lllusin ~enre a~ 

Heather Wright and 
Jessica Doster 

Sarah Bowen and 
Amanda Mohney 

Spirit a~! 
Abby Hunter and 

Kylie Demink 

Fall Homecommg 31 



Left: Erica Stover wants to go to a 4 
year university in Florida to become a 
marine biologist. 

Top Right: John Rice said if he had 
1 00 dollars he would use it on gas 
to go places. 

Below: Lucy L itc does a lot of volunteer 
work at soup tc ns, hospital and 
blood drives. 

Top Right: Sarah Owens was 
nervous when taking the MEAP. 

Bottom Right: Erik Williams loves 
making movies he thinks it is fun 
and wants to major In 
Cinematography. 

Left: Caleb La b enjoys 
shooting guns with his Dad 



·TlJ JE TLI 

R1ght: Kris Roop won't forget doing 
seussical the Musical because he made 
new friends. 

Far Rtght: early lrmen loves meetmg 
people form ol1ier schools and the 
competitors. 

Left: Calvm work on 
a1rplanes for the private sector after high 
school. 

Right: Aaron Jiines biggest pet peeve ts 
people tapping pencils. 

left: Derek Zagon thinks pajama 
day ts by far the best dress up 
day because its so easy to do and 
he was reaOY. comfortatte. 

~ottom teft Corner Aogelique 
Mudget doesrf i e ports much 
because she is not sporty. 

Bottom Center. Ty1er Nelson 
wants to go o M c~tgan State 

and become an ultrasourid 
tech tCian. 

Story 33 



The Mendon l Iorncts h.Hi a great SL';tson. At the 
beginning or the year the team wasn't to sure on how 
g d they would be but after three years of Regi nal 
di appointment the team had one goal in mind. It wa 
the eni r , la t year, nd they hadn't yet ma th trip 
Ford Field. The cnior knew if they didn't mak it thi 
year they would be the first group of ::.enior to not n1akc 
that trip. nd none of then1 wanted to be known for that. 
The team opened the season with an unknown 
opponent, the Deckerville Eagle~ with a 4(>-0 hutoltt. 

c. ·t were LM and a 52-0 shutout. The team had a 2-
record f.1eing a good ~dgerton, Ohio team that lx:at 

Mendon 4~..'-27 lo t Ia t ea on. 1end 1n made a 

The Mendon football team had five people 
involved with All State honors. Top: Cody Ross, 
Cody Bingaman, Chance Nightingale Bottom: 
Tyler Harris and Nick Eberstein. 

st t m nt during the 5:2-l.J em hing win improving to 3-..._--------------~-*--l 
. M ndon had • running do k on the ne. ·t five team 

b osting their record t 1 
• Week nine was a big test for the Hon1ets from 7-1 Beni n Springs. 

The HonlCt held their own and put them a way on a 4t;-20 victory. With thi 
win the llornet advanced to 9-0 and ean1ing a # 1 Sene Ranking and home 
field advantage. 
The fir t play-off gam wa again. t wn:k two opponent, Ll'vl , but 1\1endon 
was ready fi:1r them and shut thtm out again. The Di trict Final game Mendon 
played co-~ tate #1 ranked team M . Everyone knew that thi wa going to be 
the bigge t game of the year and the enior'. career. M .. scored on the fir t po sc sion but then 
Mendon an ,wered and cored inju t two play, setting the stage for a great game and it r mained that 
way ending with 1end n up by 14 late in the gan1e. M C ored and recovered 
an onside kick making the game come dov.,rn to the Vt ry last play. Mendon would 
hold M off and win the dt trier title 2 -21. The r gional game played ag, in t 
Clima~· wa a close game the fir t halfbut 1naking a tatement wa the Hornet 
coming out trong in the econd half and not allowing another score \Vith a 
35-1 vi tory. The emi-final game wa ag, in t undefeated ew Lothrop tcan1. 

O\V one game away from Ford Field J\1cndon would be tested once again. The game was tied 13 
all until. great fourth uarter where Mendon cored 21 unanswered point for a 34-13 victory. The 
und feared Hornet finally g t where they wanted £1 ing tht 1-2 Fowler Eagle . Mendon hut 
them out winning 33-0 and the 11th tate title in chool hi t01y. WA 0 (,Q I lC I NET !! 

34 Athletics Or ated By: Tyler Britten 



Chance Nightingale getting 

]j~t~jga[l~~til ready to snap the ball to • ..._ ______ _.~~ ~e~~'""' Nick for the extra point. 

Ntck Eberstien 
making a spectacular 
catch after burning 
the defender. 

Below: a group of Mendon 
boys trying to bring down the 
Climax ball earner. 

Below: The four 
senior captains 
stand ng on the 
Lion's logo waiting 

for the coin toss. 

Mendon's own number 32 
Tanner Cook bringing in the 
touchdown with a nice catch. 

Teammates Cody 
Henckel and John 
Sears bringing down 
the quarterback for a 
sack. 

Robby Gonser and Tyler Britten 
Both warming up in pre-game 

before the state game. 

Cody Ross Boss" leading the way for 
runmng back Tyler Harris. 

Football 35 



Seniors 

~ -=~~~:J 
' ~ 
' ~ 
~ 

' ' ~ 
~ 

' ~ 
' ~ 
~ 

~ 

' ~ 

manda :\1ohney: Setter 

' ~'''''''''''''''' 
Heather Wright: Middle 

Je ica Do tcr: Middle 

Blaec Arevalo: Libcro 

36 Athletics 

Thi ye,u·, the varsity volleyb.11l team 
had a wry exciting sea.,on going 40-9-5. Of 
the 9 los"e' the ' h,1d 4 of hem were to 
Bronson. 3 to Del to 1 Kd ogg and 2 to 
Coldwater, which, tl•) e team ... made it to 
regional tlnab or fi1rther. They started off 
their su c' winning the County 

oumament ho ted at Centreville. then the 
following Frid y winning the Schoolcraft 
Toumament, they aho won the Three 
Ri\'ers Quad and then Toward., the end of 
the '>Cason tbe team won the J>ennfield 
tournament, beatmg Pennficld in the tln.1ls 
for an exciting \\in. 

At the beginning of the ea,on. every 
one of the girl had the goal to win tat , 
which hmwd that they were determined 
to work hard. Even though th,lt dream 
didn't happen, the Lady Hornets are now 
ba k to back Di trict champ ... after killing 
\~lhite Pigeon in the Di,trict finah to take 
the title. They then made it to region.1l 
tinals after •dmttmg down Gobles in the 
regional semi' , , nd then losing to Delton 
Kellogg in the regional final . 

There were ome individual 
accomplishment as wdl team ones. 
Rece1nng all league honor were Amand:1 

1ohney, Blaec Arevalo. and Amanda 
Lovell. and J leather Wright received 
honorable mention. Aho, Amanda Lovell 
\\'3'> named on third team all- tate. and 
Heather Wright with honorable mention. 

The team al~o had ... ome new addition 
during the year with Jackie Friel being 
moved up in the middle of the ea,on. and 
I )anielle J>ar~on being moved up for 
districts. 

4: The Lady Hornets all lined up for the 
national anthem, before their big game 
against Bronson. 
5: Jessica Doster up and ready for a kill 
to sweep past White Pigeon. 

Created By: Amanda Love 



1 :The ,g1rls celebrating after the.r d1stnct w1n against 
Wh1te Pigeon, showmg Amanda Lovell on the left, 
Loryn Baughman m the mrd91e (#12), Brooke 
Howard on the right (#4), and Jack1e Friel on the 
far right. 
2:Biaec Arevalo addmg another perfect pass to the 
stats during a White Prgeon game. 
3: #5, Jessrca Doster and #11, Alexrs Russell, 
shutting down White Pigeon w1th a perfect block. 

The girls gettmg 
focused on the court 
before a game 
against Centreville. 
In the huddle, Alexis 
Russell #11, Jessica 
Doster #5. At the 
srdehne, Blaec 
Arevalo #9, and 
Harley Grimes #1 0. 

Volleyball 37 



state for the 8th time in a row. It was a hard working season working on hills and extreme distance. W h fun on their team 
dinners and running together, all getting more and more heart to run learning how to operate as a team and figuring out thel 
strides and steps on the track. The boys team finished 3rd at regionals qualifying them for state. Starting from the left in the 
back- Coach Stephenson Christan Russell, Lucas Farmer, Alex Puff, Hpgan Jaskolski, Adam Eling, James Mohney, Michael 
Campbell. Front· Chance Vroman, Zach Hufstedler. Tyler Frisbie, John Rice. T or Matthews. 

Athlet1cs 



"TRAMPlE THE Will 
HURDlE mE DEAD" 
Quote by Cro s Country Team 

Above: Andrew Brueck 
workmg together w1th Alex 
Puff to complete another 

hard runniog race. 

Top: Three of the boys being teat! rs 
on the1r team running their ina! year 

as seniors. Starting from the left 
Christan Russell,~dam El ng, 
Michael Campbell. and Hogan 
skolskT. M1chael bemg a future 

leader of the team. 

:!"~~~l.'S.."511t.'.:'<"!k.W· Left: Chnstan 
Russell 

posting a 
thumbs up. 

Chnstan was 
able to fimsh 
up hrs cross 

country 
·season being 

one of the 
seven state 

runners. 

left All he bbys 
\akmg there 

footing to start 
another race 

wrth he vars1ty 
boys on the front 

hne. 

Boys Cross Country 39 



The girls cross country team stopped and posed for a team photo before their meet. Listed left to nght Coach Art Stephenson 
Sarah Grimm, Emily Spence, Shelby Harrison, Lauren Samson, Grace Leighton, and Jenna Griffith. Coach Art told the girls a' 

their team banquet, "I see high hopes for thrs team next year." 

Emily Spence dashes toward the finish line at their only 
home meet. Em1ly during the season progressed well . 
Emily summed up cross country in one word, 
"Fabuhciousr 

After comrng off a knee injury last year, Sarah Grimm pushed through 
1t and did good this year. She said her goal1s already in place for 
next year, "State, baby! State!" 



1- Shelby Harrison, the on 
upperclassmen, ran toward 

the finish line. 
2- The girls are off to a good 

start. 

I;irls @rn.ss @n.untrg 

~ 
~ 
~ 

~ 
~ 
0 
~ 

0.0 = ·~ > 
·~ 
~ 
~ 

en 
' What was your favorite part about 

cross country and why? 

The team dinners 
because it is like one 
big happy family. 

- Emily Spence 

This was the first year, Jenna Griffith ran 
cross country. She did splendid! 

With three new additions to cross country it helped make a girls cross 
team. These new runners were Jenna Griffith, Emily Spence, and 
Shelby Harrison. The girls struggled with many inJuries, but they 
continued to stnve forward. Most people did not predict that the girls 
team would do very well. They proved them wrong by losing by only a 
slim ten points at the regional meet. Emily, Jenna and Sarah Grimm 
all did their very best they could at regionals, but fell short of going to 
state. Shelby had surgery which made her not qualified to run at 
regionals.They had only two girls qualify for the state meet at MIS, 
Grace Leighton and Lauren Samson. Lauren placed 87th at state with 
a time of 21 :21.1 {her personal best) and Grace placed 125th with a 
time of 22:04.2. All the girls will be back again next year and are 
looking to improve their times and go to state as a team. 

All the girls at the Bangor Invitational, 
which they won 2nd place as a team. 

Sarah Grimm and Jenna Griffith 
smile b1g for the camera before 
the SJV league meet. 

Grace Leighton (left) and Lauren Samson (right) who qualified for the DIVISIOn 4 
state meet at MIS. When lauren was asked about her good luck charms she 
said, "I have five. I dress from the left, wear the same: socks, headband, shoes 
and I wear my old state tags." 

·-····--······--·········---



Pictured above are Cheyenne 

'Ightingale, Tianna Sear , und Kylie 

De link, cheering on the Hornets as 

they take on Fowler in the Division 8 

tate Finals. 

Samantha McClimans. Mary Grimm, Kylie 

Dc~link, Cheyenne i ~ightingale. and 

Chelsea Howe are shown pumping up the 

crowd at Ford Field. The girl cheered their 

heart out until the clock ran out and the 

Hornet defeated Fo\\ ler 33-0, becoming the 

2011 Divi. ion Football tate Champion . 

42 Athletics 

Fa 

Kylie DcMink(Left) and Cheyenne ightingale(R1gh 

Muskegon Catholic Centml in the District Final gam 

tewart, Abby Hunter, holding the "H," and Chelsea 

leaving the Hornets 20 II District Champions. 

At the top right of the page are Christina John. on, 

during the Edergton game. Belo'W the '1ree girl arc 

Howe cheering at the .\1t. Pleasant SaLred He~1rt gam 

The bottom right two pictures are or the Junior Var I' 

Allison. Hailey McClimans, Billie Stewart, and T) 
Billie tewart in an elevator based by Tamoryn DeM 

helped cheer on the Hornets to a victory over Howe 

Created By: Kylie DeM!n! 



cer ea.ding 

arc up in stunts as they cheer for the I Iornets as they take on 

On the ground from left to right holding the igns, are Billie 

Howe with the ''S." The girl cheered until the Hornet victory, 

Samantha Me limans. and Katelynn Vrobel posmg for a picture 

a p1cture of Kylic DeMink, Cheyenne 1 ightingale, and Chelsea 

Cheerleaders at the Mendon vs. Howe ~tilitary game. helsea 

lei on are shown in the third picture. The bottom picture is of 

and Chelsea Allison, with ba~.:k spotl\lackenzic Elmg. 1 he girls 

Cheerlead ng 43 



MOHDAY: HO SCHOOL 

44 Student Life 

TE Ho 
TUESDAY: ROLL OUT OF BED 

THURSDAY: CillES AROUlfD IHI WORLD 

ECOMI 
WEDHESDAY: MHS (MAKE-UP. HAL AHD SWEAIERJ 

FRIDAY: SPfRIT DAY 

Created By: Destini Voorde 



CITIES AROUHD THE WORLD!!! 
Frt hmen. \t enicc, I t,ll) 

Sophomore. : Hollywood 
Juniors: Ancient Greece 

Seniors: Las V cgas 

Sen.ors showed off their art skills, when decorating the 
halls, and WON!t 

. vote tor the 
VlhY did you ueen'! 

kln9 and a 

"I voted for Amanda 
and Christian because 
they both deserved tt." 

Winter Homecoming 45 



T DE 

E 

TO 
Daniel ' 'DT" Turner 
graduated in spirit with the 
d .l"is of20 12. I lis\ elcoming ... 
o • • 111 th new students at 
Mendon ommunity chools 
and his smile is grL·atly missed 
and \ ill not bt: forgott<:: n. 

Kody Matthews is a Junior, he doesn't enjoy 
homework and would rather just hang out with 
friends . His best memory so far of high school 
was his Spring Break to Gulf Shores. He has 
noticed that in the past three years his outlook 
on life and as been maturing more by learning 
from his mistakes. 

46 Student Life 

Daniel P. Turner 
MENDO -Daniel Ratrick "DT" Turn r, 

ag 14, of Mendon, Mich., died Monda ~ F b. 
18, 2008, at Bran on Methodi tHo pi tal in 
Kalamazoo from injurie rec ived in a car­
ped trian accident on Sunday. 

H wa born in Au tell, Ga., on May 16, 1993, 
a son of Loren t Turner Sr. and Ta hia Lynn 
Gill, and ha resided in 1ichigan th pa t 
nin years. 

Daniel att nded ottawa Elementary chool, and a 
:urrentl • an eighth grader at the M ndon Middl chool. 
ie was a member of the Mendon Wrestling 1 earn, and the 
l'hree Ri 1 s Free Church. Daniel enjoyed all outdoor 
tctivitie • and had an appreciation of nature. He enj y d 
nusic, working on bikes, and pending tim with children 
md hi famil)~ 
Daniel is urvived by hi mothe1~ 1'ashia Gill and her 

:ompanion, Rob rt Willi ; hi fath r, Loren Turner r. and 
1is wife, Tabitha; 10 sibling • Timothy Turner, Jodi Reev , 
rason R v , Robert Turn r, Brian Turn r, Lor n Turn r, 
fr., Heaven Turner, Sienna Turner, Maria Turner, and 
..canna Willis; maternal grandfather, John P. Boyl ; 
)at rnal grandfather, Hugh H. Turner; maternal great­
:randmother, Ellen Jean Kammer; paternal great­
;randmoth r, Clara Bramlett; and many aunts, uncles, 
:ousins, and friend . He wa preceded in d ath by maternal 
rrandparents, Keith Gill and Laura Boyle; and paternal 
:randmother, Linda Turne1: 
Th family will receive friends from 2-4 p.m. and 6-8 p.m. 

i'riday at the Eickhoff Funeral Home in Mendon. Funeral 
:ervic will be 10 a.m. Saturday at the Mendon United 
.1ethodi t Church with Pastor Rick Leland of the Thre 
Uvers Free Church officiating. 

1emorial will be directed to the family. Online regi ter 
md condolences rna be left at 
vww.eickhofffuneralhome.com. 

Above: David Balasa is a Senior and plans to go to a college 
become a minister. His most memorable time of high school 
was when he first moved here and got academic all league. He 
is a member of the varsity track team. He hopes to attend state 
for discuss and shot· put. 

Created By: Katelynn Vrob 



T 

HIGH 

Above: Kris Roop is a Junior and is in many 
different activities outside of school some of the 
activities are youth group and his church Awana 
Group. Kris is apart of the school band. If he could 
make a club or an organrzation he would make a 
Glee Club where they would play and sing music to 
encourage other students to show their talents, 
other than being in a play. 

Left: Tanner Batten is a freshman, he is apart 
of the school band. If he could play any 
Instrument in the world he would play the 
cello because it sounds cool. To him the band 
is like a second family. The one thing he 
dislikes about band is the music they get. He 
has enjoyed his first year in high school but 
doesn't like all the stress that comes with it. 

DE 

HOOL~ 

Above: Tiffany Bennet and her escort Tyler before 
attending prom in Centreville. 

Left: Tiffany Bennet 
showing off her Special 
Olympic ribbons for 
track and field day. 
Tiffany also part Bowling 
and Basketball. 

Story 47 



Top Left: Freshman 
Tyler Schultz hold his 
strength to not get took 
down by his Bronson 
opponent. 

t-/.1ddle Left· Freshman 
Cole Harrison, who 
wrested at 171, gets 
awarded his pin. 

Top Middle: Freshman 
Kyle Noel gets a win 
against Loy Norrix. 

M ddle R1ght: 
Sophomore Josh 
Goodman wrestled at 
215 gets his first win. 

48 Athletics 

~restlin~ 

Coach Stephenson is 
pleased w1th his wrestlers. 

Left. Freshman 
Caleb Henckel 

goes for his win 
against Loy Norrix. 

Right: Freshman 
Cole Harrison starts 
his escape. 

Above Michael Stewart 
uses his chin to try and 
get his opponent down. 

This year's wrestling tearr 
was young, but never 
gave up. The team 
consisted of mainly 
freshman with only two 
seniors, three juniors, a • 
four sophomores. 

Caleb Henckel, one of th~ 
many freshman, had an 
outstanding season. 
Wrestling in the 1 03 
weight class, he fell one 
win short at regionals to 
qualify for state. Coach 
Stephenson has high 
expectations for Caleb 1r 
years to come. 

Cole Harrison was also 
one the outstanding 
freshman on the team 
Both Cole and Caleb 
received an award whict 
granted them $100 
toward any summer 
wrestling camp they 
choose. The two are 
attending the Univers1ty ~ 
Michigan Camp in July 
2012. 

Created By: Taylor Nor 



Sophomor · Garrett 
Schaefer gets ready to 
wrestle. 

Jumor· Ryan Pinkster 
wa1ts patiently for the 
whistle to blow. 

Senior· Tyler Britten, 
wrestling at 130 at the 
state championship. 

Sophomore Daniel 
Cleveland is in his ready 
stance. 

Se'11or Austin McClish 
sprawls out to avoid take 
down. 

Jun1or· Jesse Samson 
stands awake and aware 
for the take down. 

Semors. Austin McClish, 
and Tyler Britten line up to 
walk in grand march. 

Sen1or Austin McClish 
attends sen1or night. 

Semm Austin McClish, 
wrestling at 119 at the 
State Championship 
which took place at the 
Palace of Auburn Hills. 

Semor Tyler Britten 
walks though 
homecoming for senior 
night. 

Above: Both Austin McClish (119) and 
Tyler Britten (130) qualified for state. 
They both had a fantastic weekend. The 
two also received their 1 OOth career win 
during their senior season as well. 

Jur1or· Bryin Owens 
waits patiently in his 
ready stance. 

Wrestling 49 



Right: Seniors Blaec Arevalo 

and Jes Doster team up to 

guard a White Pigeon player. 

50 Athletrcs 

The girls varsity basketball team this year con i ted of three eniors: Blacc 

Arevalo. Jessica Doster. and Heather Wright. one junior; Shelby Harrison, and 

three sophomores; Brooke Howard. Grace Leighton. and Jenna Griffith. The 

girls had a very successful season with 22 wins and only 3 losses. This is the 

best record for a girls basketball team in the school's history. With only seven 

players on the team the girls had to be very dedicated and well conditioned. 

The team was already u ed to each other with i of the seven girls returning 

players from Ia t year. The girls made it to the recrional final game again t 

iles Brandywine. It was a hard fought game and unfortunately the Lady 

Hornets didn't come out on top. with a final score of 39-46. On the bright side 

they had many reason to hold their heads high! It was the first time in ten 

years that a girls basketball team from Mendon had made it to the regional 

finals. Brooke Howard finished the season with an All-State Honorable 

mention. All-League. and was one of the top 15 corers 111 the region. Heather 

Wright was also among one of the top 15 scorers and Jess Doster was All­

League. Jenna Griffith had honorable mention All-League and Blaec Arevalo 
received special mention All-League. 

Left: The girls gather around 

Ms. Griffith during a timeout 

in the homecoming game 

against White Pigeon. They 

won the game 61 to 27. 



unior varsity 

Right: the JV girl line up for 

the I ' ational Anthem before 

one of their games. 

Left: Alexis Ru sell and 

Samantha Griffith are always 

pumped to play ba ketball! 

Squares below from left to 

right: Daniellc Parson , Rachel 

Frisbee and Alexb, Cicrra 

Furlong, and Lauren Samson. 

The JV team had an outstanding season! ---y rini hed with 16 win and only 2 
losse . they .struggled a little after losing 

two weeks of the season. Even with 

some challenges they came together as a 

team and pulled off a great season. 

S11\RR\NG 

"I honestly can't hear 
anything when I'm 
playing, just Miss G 
yelling. It helps me to 
keep my head in the 
game! 

1 c alo 

Girls Basketball 51 



Boys 
Basketball 

52 AthletiCS 

The boys b<1sketball 
team had a stellar 
. cason fini bing 9-13 
overall on the season. 
The tt:am had to 
overcome many odd. 
this year ju t to get to 
nine wms. Cody 
llenckcl, a senior on 
the team came into 
the ea on with a tom 
M ,JL, and had to 
fight t find some 
playing time, and find 
some he did. The 
1 oys all agreed th.lt 
th season didn't end 
thew, y that th "'Y 
planned, but with a 
victory in the first 
district hr.lllle again 
thl 1\.o 9 seed White 
Pigeon the were able 
to t::1ke , small victory 
fi·om the year. 

Top Left:John Sears, Cody 
Henckel, and Hogan 
Jaskolski loosen up before 
the game. 
Middle Left: The fans cheer 
on the boys homecoming 
game. 
Middle Right: John Sears 
comes to the bench for 
some rest. 
Bottom Left: Derek Brueck 
gives the ball up to Tanner 
Cook while John Sears 
looks on. 

Created By: Cody Ross 



Above· Andy goes up 
for a board in 
warmups. 
Right: Hogan Jaskolski 
sets his man up for 
the pick as he takes it 
to the rack. 

Top Right:Andy plays tenacious defense. 
Left: John Sears wins the tip off in their final game. 
Middle Left: Kevin Kuhlman sits back on the helpside. 
Middle: Derek Brueck makes a sweet dime to a wide open Chance 
Nightingale. 
Middle Right:Tanner Cook call for the ball. 

The JV boys had a great sea on! Their record wa 
19-l , and their only loss came to Athen'i. It was a 
heart-wrenching game only losing by thn.:e point . 
They did however win the Centreville tournament. 
They have accomplished this feat t<.mr years nmning. 

while Erik Batten watches. 

Boys Basketball 53 



Above: Chelsea Allison and Hailey 
McClimans cheer with the crowd during a 
time out to show their spirit' 

The chcerk,1dcr peru rme 
Jmuary. · h ~ • rcccjved a 
mo t toy at 137. Located 

of. the girb arc two Marine 
thi peci 1 event. 

Left: The Varsity and JV cheerleaders pump 
the crowd up before a girls basketball game 
with a couple of cheers and also joining m the 
school song with the band. 



that Jlso took part' jn 

Right: Mary Grimm, Tianna 
Sears, Kylie DeMink. 
Cheyenne Nightingale and 
Sam McClimans yell 
Mendor Hornets" w1th the 

crowd. 

Right The cheerleaders pertorm their stunts 
with two extensions on the outside and an 
elevator in the middle during a quarter to 
pump the crowd up and support the gtrls VA 
basketball team. 

Wmter Cheerleading 55 



Sophomore· Carson Ahrens snaps a 
picture of some funny dancers at the 
snow ball. 

J , or Kyl.e DeMmk chats 
' to her friends at the 
dance. 

Sen1or: Sarah Bowen laughs 
it up at the snowball. 



e O'f A bunch 
of students grouped 
together to show off 
there moves. 

Putc~a rar-ds up As 
SrooRe Howard gets ~he g1rJ,S 
dancing. 

Sop o ore Donny 
Kitchen is usting a 
move at the Snow Ball 
that took place after the 
basketball game 

Snowball 57 



Above: Amanda Mohney and Jessica Doster both 
semors, laughmg and havmg a great trme at what 

might be their last prom. 

58 Student Life 

Left: Blaec Arevalo 
and Tanner Cook, 

posing for a picture 
while waiting in the 

ticket line. 

Left: After a long and 
anxious wait 

Prom 

Marc Charon 

Heather Wright both 
crowned later in the 
night at the Arr Zoo; 
this year's prom 
location 

Top: 

Robby Gonser and 
Nictiolet hav1ng a great 

time at prom. 



1 

mber Coniglio, Kylie Southworth, and Jenny 
ay dancmg the nrght away With fnends, and 

est of all making memories. 

2. Left-Right: Rodney Arnott, Amanoa 9vell, Kylie 
DeMink and Adam Terry smile for the camera wh le 

taking a break from all the dancmg 

3. H1gh school students dancing the night away at the 
Air Zoo prom in Portage, a prom with memories that 

WJU last a life ime. 

4. Having a relax1ng night enjoymg the rides the candy 
and ttle air planes Brittany Clark, early lrmen, Lucy 

Le1tch, 1kara Kauffman. Mananne Svendsen and Skye 
Russell pose for a picture. 

Below: John Sears. Cooy Ross, Marc Charon Derek 
Brueck and Andy Brueck enjoying prom. 

Prom 59 



60 Student Life Created By: Destini Voorde 



rs ... 

I will be done with college: 
I will be working in the 

medical field, and married 
trying to live life. 

Christina J ohnso 

Story 61 



' ~ 
~ 
~ 
~ 
~ 
~ 
~ 
~ .. 
~ 
~ 
~ 
~ 
~ 
~ 
\.'\.'\. 

BOY'S 

t•wlon.., ha-.Phall ti'Ulll durin(Y dw 

2012 "'''a on mann •Pd a 21 -13 -.ea-.on 
hringin::: them up to b.- ~J\' champion . 
~Pnior-. Cody Bin 'lUllan, th' tf'UIIh onl) 
4 ·) l'Ur Yarsi t) player, and Chmwe 
• •idninga!t• m. dt tlw ~JV l\11-Leagu" 
tt•am, al 11 • i II' junior-. T) lt·r llarri and 

il'k Ebt'r tl'in. Junior KPvin Kuhlman 
madt• tht• SJ\' ~ ''''«llld ti'UUI. La ... tl) , 
-.ophomun· HohPrt HilPy gai11t'd a "']lt'l'ial 
lllt'Ution. Cungratulation-., llornt•h! 

L ft: 'l"J , ody Bin!!awau u-. cat ·her. 
B lttom: j, e (,nl • pn•parin tn hit. 
Bt•low: Kalt·b ~tc<...arroll -.win•in.r at a 
ball. 

"Baseball is my all-time favorite sport. It's 
during the most beautiful time of the year, and 

you get to be outside all of the time." 

-Nick Eberstein 

62 Athletics 

Above: Nick 
Eberstein caught 

mid-action throwing 
a pitch at the 

Mendon vs. Athens 
game. 

Right: Robert Riley 
and Tyler Harris 

running in to switch 
into batting. 

Created by: Brittany Clark 



Below: Number 42 
logan Slaughter 
keepmg f1rst base 
well-protected. 

Below: Kris Roop, Tyler Harris, William Jones, 
Joe Gales, and Tanner Cook warming up 
before their home game versus Centreville. 

Baseball 63 



Q: II hat goPs 

throu~h l·uur hPacl as ... . 
yuu dit•c for the ball 

in CC'n lC'r fiPld;; 

: .. 1/uu'e an 

adrenaline rush and 

I try to concentrate 

on not dropping the 

ball. 1 usual( al.so 

think Oh shoot.'" 

-f)anielle Parsons 

Va ity 0 

Above: Blaec awaits the pitcher to 
release the ball that way the batter can 
advance her to home for another run. 

64 Athletics 

High Expectations 
Aftt•r la"t ~ t>ar, lo~t i 11 pn•-di~trict" and 
with nw .... t of tlw Jll:nc•r..., n·turnin". . ~ 

t'H'I")onc had hi•Th e pPctatwn-,. Thc• 
rrirl..., ...,tarted tlw ...,CthiHl rough. TlH' 
girl.., rlc•ft>rbe' rwe·de·d a lot of work. 

Afte•r having a couple· wc·e·k.... du • to 
~pring Bn·ak and waiting for dw rH•_ t 
crame to COllH', the girl!-> Wl'rt' 

dt>tt>rmirwd to <"hnnge how tht>) wc•rt• 
playinrr. Tlw came· back to lo~t' a tough 

cramt• to CPHtrt'\ illt•. \\ lwre thev came 

from behind. and had a good day at 
the Ot....erro Tournarrwn t. That 

following \WI'k in .April, thq had to 
meet Brnrhon. 'I he girl ... var .... ity tt>arn 
had nc,·er lwat Bronson lwfore. Thc•v 
came out with t'nt'f!,') and won a tough 

hattll' 8-.Y. The girl" ~t·a~on ju:.t kq,t 
going up from tht•n·! They \\on tlw 
Union City 1 ournamPnt and Di"tri,·t 
'I'hi..., )t'ar .... tt•am hold, thc· record in 
MPndon for the nw .... t wirh in one· 
..,(>;_t--on with 28 wirh and 11 lo""c"". 

Tht·) 1'\t'll had to g'' through many 
in juriP:.. J t•nna Griffith, Jackie Frit'l , 
Shc·lhy I Iarri~on. and Paige Gabbard 
Wl'rt' all..,tarter:o; who \\t're injun·d 
alnw .... t at the "amc· tinw, but ..,till hud 
hicrh f' pertations for tlw tc-urn. Jc•nna, 

Alc:-..i" Ru"~elL and Paige' n·ceiwd SJ\ 
AII-Lc·arrw'. Jc•...,"ien Do!">tt•r wa~ vott>d 
... JV llnrwrahlt• .\lc-ntion and DaniPllr 
Par .... ou.., W<b SJ\ Sp .. ciul ~1Pution. 'I he 
-.c•nior,., Paige- Jc•...,..,. Currie• \'\ ri"ht and 
Blat>c Arc•valo will he· rni..,..,c•d next yc·. r 

1-Casey Clementz, 
freshmen, pitches 
on the mound. 
2-Danielle Parson, 
sophomore, waits 
for a ball to be hit 
out to her. 
3-Paige Gabbard, 
senior, catches a 
foul ball. 

Created By: Shelby Harriso 



6 

6-Jess gets rea(j}t for the ball to 
be put mto action. 
7-Jenna gets ~ut of the way of 
the ball before she g ts htt 
against Athens 
8-Jess, a four year player, dwes 
head f1rst into second base. 

4-Randee, sophomore, pitches 
a tough game agamst Brortson. 
Her nickname this year was 
MStanley." 
5-Samantha McClimans, Blaec, 
and Danielle come In from 
warm up out in the outfield. 

9-Carrie fields .ttte ball at 
th1rd base She was known 
for her sung asses 
10-Sam fakes gomg back 
to second to steal the base 
to th1rd. This was Sam's 
first steal ever! 

Above the infielders team it up 
before they go out to start the 
innmg Usually Paige gets 
everyone laughing by doing 
head-butts. The infield above 
consisted of Randee Smrth, 
Jackie, Jess, Shelby, Jenna, 
and 

Softball 65 



The first box to the nght i 
phomore G.trr tt haefer pole 

\ aulting t the John Green 
mvnational. The ccond box 1 

mother ophomorc: Elijah Klepper. 
He participated in longjump this ) car. 

66 Athletics Created By: Harley Grim 



ndon boys had a great e on. They had many returning 
unner but there were al o on1e key new runn r . They 
nded the ea on being undefeated in dual . Winning the 1 ale 
hook, and Ct: ntrevillc iuvitationals. Runner up at the John 

(,reen invitati nal. SJV League champion , and Regional 
champions. 

cnior thi , year wer : Robbi Gonser who mo ·tly ran the open 2 and 400 
meter races, 800 relay, and mile relay. Tyler Britten \vho ran the open 400 and 
00 ra e , 2 mile relay, and the mile relay. ody Henckel participated in pole 

vault along with nmning both the 110 and 300 hurdle , and the 8 m ter 
relay. Hogan Ja kobki \rho ran the opt:n 0. the mile, , nd the 2 mile relay. 
Adam Eling who ran 1 oth th 1nile , nd the 2 mile, and al o did long jump. 
Lance Faulk who threw hot pm and discus. and ran the 400 mettr rl'lay. David 
Bala a who al o threw hot put and di us. Mykel Jones who ran the open 10 ), 
the 30 hurdle , , nd occa ionally the 40 r 1 '· 

St, te qualifier f< r the boy thi year wen::: 2 mile r lc,: t m of yler Britten. 
Hogan Ja kol ki, Zach Danno£1l, and Parker Cupp. 110m ter hurdle : Hunter 
Stienbarga and ody Henckel. 100 m ter da h: Mitchell oler. 00 relay: 
team of Hunter Stienbarger, Elijah Kleppc.:r, ~ody I enckel and R .. obbie 
Gon cr. 400 reby: te, m of Hunt r, tienbarger, Mitchell ~olcr, Cody HenckeL 
and Robbie ,on er. ( pen 400: R.obbi Gon cr. 300 meter hurdles: Cody 
lien kel. Open 800: Tyler Britten and Parker Cupp. 30 ) hurdle : ody 
I cnckcl. Mile relay: Hunter ticnbarger Tyler Britten, Parker upp and 
Robbie Gon cr. 

Senior Cody Henckel running 
hurdles. 2 

Left: Ron Farmer, 
John Rice, and 
Travis Harris who 
all ran the mile this 
year. Right: Jesse 
Samson who ran 
the mile and the 
two mile. 

Parker Cupp, a freshman, who 
qualified for state for the open 
800. 

Hunter Stienbarger handing off 
3 to Mitchell Coler in the 400 relay 

at the state meet on June 2nd. 



The girls track team consisted of the following: 5th row left to 
right: coach Dave, coach Dague, and coach McCaw, 4th row: 
Brittan}' FirankS, Tyelar Nelson, Angie Foghmo, Mackenzie Eling, 
ana Ha1ley McClimans, 3r9 row: Jessica Scheffler, Lorena Gantz, 
Er Grimes, Abby Hunter, Ol1via Hodges, and Abbi Sweet, 2nd 
row: Billie Stewart, Brooke Howard, Tianna Sears, Cheyenne 
Nightingale, Sarah Grimm, and Loryn Baughman, 1st row: 
Amanda Lovell, Lauren Samson, Kylie DeMink, Harley Grimes, 
Amanda Mohney, Taylor Norris, Grace Leighton, and Cierra 
Furlong. 

The girl track team thi year had a rough ea on 
all of their injurie , but yet till had a lot of ucce . . 
Their accompli hment were getting runners up at 
the Colon Invitational, John C1reen R.elay , and a1 
R.egion I , and placing 1 t at the Centreville 
Invitational. Due to lack of depth. the ladie. fini hed 
3rd in the League. The only t:nior on the team were 
four ye,tr runner Taylor orri , who particip,ttcd in 
the hot put, di.cu'>. 100 da h, and 400 rei, y until an 

m injury, then he tated running the 200 da h. 
nd fir t ye,lr nmncr Amanda Mohney who w,l only 
blc to run for half ofth d on becau e ,1 foot injury. 

68 Athletics 



Above: Jessica Scheffler, Amanda Lovell, Grace Le1ghton, 
Howard, Kylie DeMink. Cierra Furlong, and Lauren Samson pose for 
an all league picture, where the two mile relay, and m1le relay teams 
got first, also getting f1rsts were Grace Leighton m the 1 00 hurdles, and 
300 hurdles, Amanda Lovell in long jump and h1gh jump, and Lauren 
Sa o i t e mile run. This year head1ng to Jenrson for state, were 
e1g i I even events, with one of those g1rls bemg a foretgn 

s nt, Lorena Goritz. participating in high jump. The others 
were Jessica Scheffler in the two-mile relay, Amanda Lovell in htgh 
Jump, long jump, 800 relay, and mile relay, Grace Leighton in the 100 
hurdles. 300 hurdles, 800 relay, and m1le relay, Brooke Howard ·n the 
400 dash, 800 relay, and mile relay, Kylie DeMink in the pole vault, 
two-mile relay, 800 relay and mile relay, Cierra Furlong m the two-mile 
efp.y and Lauren Samson in the two-mile relay, 800 run. and m1le run. 

At Jenison, earning all state honors this year were Grace Le1ghton, 
placmg 6th in the 1 00 hurdles and 7th m tre 300 hurdles. and Amanda 
Lovell, placmg 3rd in high Jump and 5th m long jump, JUmping a 
n,~,·~nr•o of 16'11.5" and break•ng the schoo record. 

Aoove: Lauren Samson competes against Dora 
Miller, her biggest competition, who she runs 
against in two of her three events. Lauren 
p rticipates in the mile run, two mile relay, and 

,.,~- .. ··r,., H r favorite event is the mile, and she 
fla .Q a o bnng her t1me 1nto the 5:40's m 
the mi e and ually break the school 
record also. f e li run the two mile relay 
Kylie has to h1t a s e t ith the baton 
and then everyone tias o · s ., Her favorite 
memory this year 1s ach ev1ng r g1onal 
championship in the two m:le relay. 

Girls Track 69 



Science Olympiad 

Above: The 2012 High School Science Olympiad team. In the front row pictured from left to right is Grace Leighton, 
Danielle Talbot, Caleb Henckel, Calvin Oke, and Amanda Lovell. Above them is Loryn Baughman, Tanner Bat1en. 
Alex Leo, Brenden Shingeldecker, Olivia Hodges and Amanda Lovell. Behind Amanda from right to left is Randee 
Smith, Lori Wright, Dylan Clark, Zachary H1ggins, Carly lrmen and Mackenzie Eling. The back row from left to right 
is Mackenzie Higgins, Britney Green, Cole Harrison, Lucy Leitch, Jaren Green, Christian Russell, Kris Roop, and 
James Mohney. Not pictured are Shelby Harrison and Skye Russell. 

70 Clubs and Organizations 

A few of the events tht: team competed 
in durin()" the dav were Fore trv 

b " J' 
meda!ed in bv Amanda Lovt:ll and 

' 
~hclby Harri on. Optics, and Dynamic 
Planet. 

Created By:Kylie DeMin 



Quiz Bown During the vent the team aid 
I< ylie alway wanted to an wer 
with "H ... obert Fro t", and 
eventually a que tion wa a ked 
where that wa the right 
an wer, but the team wa not 
the fir·t to an wcr correctly. 

Pictured to the Left: the 2012 Mendon Hrgh 
School Quiz Bowl Team. The team competed 
against the other schools in St. Joseph Country 
which were Burr Oak, Centreville, Colon, 
Constantine, Sturgis, Three Rivers, White 
Pigeon, and two private schools. Over all the 
team placed 7th. 

From Left to Right: in the front row rs Amber 
Coniglio, Danrelle Talbot, and Ms. Knapp, and in 
the back row is Kylie Southworth, Britney 
Green, Skye Russell, and David Balasa. 

Left: Lori Wright and Kris Roop 
working on their project. They 
competed in the helicopter 
competition. 

Rrght: Calvin Oke and Dylan 
Clark. They competed in the 
tower competition. Cole Harrison 
was also in their group. 

Quiz Bowl 71 



ad. grc. t turn out during their annual blood 
dnvc ~H th high chool. A lot of th tudcnt h. d th 
cour.1g t give blo d. 

Upper left: Chelsea Howe smiling after giving bloo an a proud donor. 
Upper nght: Adam Ellng givrng blood as the nurse checks his blood and 
Jake Fassett watches in amazement. 

turn out and ev~.:ryon enj yed it. The people there got to enjoy music from the 
1 ndon I I om t Band and ~inging from the choir. 

72 Clubs nd Orgamzat1ons ely ro 



Student Senate and NHS 
did a Jot of different 
fundraiser together as a 
group. The first fundraiser 
they did together was the 
can food drive. A~ a group 
they rai ed a lot of cans for 
the food pantry at the 
church in down town 
Mendon. 

Upper right: Jake Fassett taking 
the cans out of the offrce to load 
them into a truck to take up 
town. 

Right: Cody Ross unloading the 
cans row. he back of Cody 
Brngamans truck up at the 
church. 

Right: picture shows the back of 
Cody Bingamans truck full of 
food that they raised. 

Although they don~t know 
how much they raised. 
1r .Link is proud of how 

it turned out and to all the 
tudents that helped out by 

bring in can food Mrs.Link 
would Jike to say ''thank 
you for thinking of others.'' 

TUDE E -T 

Student Senate 73 



HORTON 

Bird Girls 
Clubs and Orgam~atrons 

Cadets 

Left: 
Pictured to he left are t e Bird 
Girls and A azi g Maizy. 
Amazing Maizy was played by 
Kylie Southworth. Bird Girls 
from left to right were; Brittney 
Green, Sa ah Bowen and 
Jennifer H enway 

Below: B1l e Ste art who plays 
Gertrude and Hailey McClimans 
who had the role of circus 
animals pose for a picture. 



c 
A 

& 

T 
H 
E 

A 
T 

Above·A round of applause for the S,,n::::::•'!''v""~ 
wonderful performance throughout the of work and 
effort was put Into the musical. In the picture above is Cat in the Hat 
played by Danelle Talbot. 
Above Right: Cheyenne Nrghtmgale was the role of JOJO, Sour 
Kangaroo was played by senior. Amber Coniglio. 

JoJo 

sour 
Kong oro 



B, td ·~ d 
Ul t 

HH 

( but< 
( Ul tl 

rn tr < t 

t )f<hnct 

Right: Kris Roop, Jake 
Hageman, Kylie Southworth, and 

James Steinberger performing 
auxiliary percussion. 

Above: Mendon and Fowler play 
beautifully in unison on Ford 

Field for the colossal audience! 

76 Clubs and Organizations 

AT TATE 
During f..1ll of20 11. the Mendon 
football team, marching band, 
and color guard got the rare (or 
maybe not so rare! opportunity 
to go to .;,tate. On f\ovember 
25th. the band pla) ed loud and 
clear for the large attending 
audience at Ford Field. and for all 
watching from home through 
their TV's. Fowler's blue and 
Mendon's green played in unison 
on the field. and impressed 
everybody who got the honor to 
watch. 

Created By: 



Left: Hayden 
Szymanski on the 
tuba, Alex Leo on 
saxophone, and 
early lrmen playing 
the clarinet. 

Left: Flute players Danielle 
and Cheyenne Nightingale 
show their enthusiasm during 
a fall band practice! Below: Kylie Southworth, 

Garrett Huxford, and 
Britney Green playing at 
the Mendon v. Fowler 
State Championship. 
game. 

Above: The 
band pract1ces 
on the field on 
fall nights. 

Above: The Mendon Colorguard, left 
to right: Lucy Leitch, Sara Yang. 
Kayla Ellard. Dressed in Pirates of 
the Carribean garb. 

Band 77 



Seniors' Good-b es 

Top Left: Cody Henckel and Justin Franks 
Top R1ght: Marc Charon 
Bottom Left: John S rs 
Bottom Right: Chelsea (Paige) Gabbard 

Top: Amber .. McCiain 

Middl : Amanda 
Mohney and Lance 
Faulk 

Bottom: Kyhe 
Southworth 

"After high school , I'm joining the marine core 
for four years; then I'm planning on going to 
Kalamazoo Valley Community College, then 

become a Michigan State VET." 

-Amber McClain 

78 Clubs and Organfzat1ons 

Above: The Semors st 
picture together. Not 
pictured: Austin McChsh, 
Carrie Canavan, Marc 
Charon, and Destini 
Voorde. 



.c. 
FeUowship of Christi n At letes 

Right: Kns Roop 
0: In order to persuade 
to come and JOin in, what 
would you say? 

To the left: Zach Green 
Q. What's your favonte 
part about F.C A.? 
k Breakfast Food'lu 

A: They should come for t1me 
to ge o know Chrrst and 
believers! 

F.C.A is a group organization held in 
Mr. Wickey's room every other 
Thursday morning before school starts. 
F.C.A. stands for "Fellowship of 
Christian Athletes." It is about middle 
and high school students coming 
together to see what God has in store 
for them. Every morning we eat 
breakfast and then start our lesson. 

Each lesson 1s different and tries to 
connect the lir~ between each of the 
athletes and God. They all have a great 
time and we tend to enjoy ourselves. 
N rmally different students prepare the 

n different times so everybody has 
I ading it. 

g l:le meeting is in the 
morning a ne is tired, we all 
seem to enjoy i . 

FCA 79 



80 Academics 

Graduation took pl.1cc on june 3, at 
2:00p.m. 111 the high sch 
gymna mm. The welcome pccch wa 
gi,·cn by enior Cl.1 Pre ident, 
Z:tchary Louden lager. )ther tudent 
pc.1kcrs for the cia of2012 were ·• rah 

llowcn,Jacob Fa ctt, and Hogan 
ja kol<ikt. 

l'hc academic top ten for the cl.1 ot 
2012 coni ted ofDavid BaJa a,John 
Scar , Derek Bmcck, K ylie outhworth, 
·arah Bowen. Zachal)' Louden lager, 

Amb r oniglio, .. hri tian Ru sell, 
l1ogan J ol ki, and H •ather Wrigl . 



Right: Jacob Fassett 
laughmg as he gives 
his speech to the entire 
gymnasium. 

Left: Hogan Jaskolskt 
approaching the 
podium to give his 
speech at graduation. 

Left: Sarah Bowen 
speaktng as she left the 
whole gym in tears after 

er speech about the 
memories of the past. 

Below; The class of 2012 throws their cap's m the 
air after stancfng and clapp·ng for their final 
Mendon Hornets tgnt Song m High Schoo . 

Graduatton 81 



" Dt•ar \lPrulon I "ill 
mi-.-.' ou all . 'I hi-. i-. 1 

i <1111 ' 1' in a lift• tinw 
t• pt•rit•nn· "ith )11\l 

pt't'Jh. I I! to li"· up 
)OUr high -.C'lwol time 
" ithout drama, dru""· 
and fight mg. ' l hi-. i-, 
rm 11<h in· to all.-

" It b ·en a lorw "+ 
)t•ar .... .. fillt•d '\\ith lot-. 
of lllt'lllorit•-.. \1) 

tuh in• to tqwornin" 
-.pnior" - rlltJ-.1 htl\t' a 

1 ..,t•nior prank. 

Thanks, 
Amanda 

2012 Editor-in-Chief 
for all of your hard 

work. 

endon Vearboo would ·keto tha k 
all of our generous sponsors. 

Without whom this yearbook would 
not be possible. 

Huff-Riverview 

109 W. Main St • Mendon, Michigan 

269·496·2445 

82 Ads Created By Yearbook Staf 



lnternafonal Automotive Components 

lAC Congra ats 
endon's 

Class o 2012 

Congratulations 
Graduates of 20 1 2 

From the associates ot 

NORTH AMERICA 
Three Rivers Manufacturing Facility 

www.aam.com 

Advertisments 83 



Secure your future! Pursue 
a career in allied health, 
nursing, computers, 
business, early childhood 
education, and more! 
Enroll now for coming 
classes before they fill! 

Welding (left) i taught at Glen Oak . 
The merican Welding Society reports the 
U. . will need nearly 240,000 welder to 
meet indu try demand by 2019. 

(269) 467-9945 
Call for a visit and meet with a counselor. Glen Oaks faculty and 
staff want to see each student succeed. Your success is our success! 

e Day, evening and online 
classes 

e Dual enrollment classes 
e Reasonable costs 
e Attend near home and save 
e Transfer after two years 

or begin a profession 
e Associate Degrees and 

Occupational Certificates 

84 Ads Created By: Amanda Lovell 



, 

T 

Advertisments 85 



Heath~r. 

Wh~n I.,..,,, pr~gnant \\ith you. I pray~d to God to JUst let )OU he 

healthy. I had m1 idea that he \\Us going to hlcss me\\ llh such a 

~auuful, sm,trt, and athl~tic little girl. You al\\U)s amatc me 

\\ith )our hig heart. s~nsc of humor. and perfect sl) lc. You have 

al.,..ays made me so proud and I kno\\ that .,..hatcvcr you set out to 

do. that you .,..ill succeed. I wuld not have ask~d for .1 ~tt~r 

daughter. my hahy girl. 

LO\C, 

Mom and Dad 

Sanderson 
Insulation ~ 
~~~arvin 

Kalamazoo office: 
(269) 342-1897 

Sand rson 

Fax (269) 496-81 77 
(269) 496-7660 

86 Ads 

You are not alone Someone care ~ 

~ f'-. t... Pregnancy Helpline Center 
~'-.. Helping Women Face 

<'.., 
"\ nplanned Pregnancy 

\ 
") Phone: (269) 278-2211 

Hours: Tuesday 1-5 pm 

Thursday l-7 pm 

W BOOKS • MAGAZ E 
CARDS • PUU CT TOYS 

www lowrysboo s com 

THOMAS & SUSAN LOWRY 
PROPRIETORS 

To our smiling Chancer -

22 N MAIN ST 
THREE RIVERS M 4909 

(269) 273-READ 

WO\\ . can )OU ~licve you arc a llt}'h School Graduate'!! What an 

cxcitmg time as you move on to )OUr ncxt challenge! We can't wait to 

sec what great things will happen next. 

We could not ha\C ask~d for a octter Sl:lllor year of foothall for )OU 

and the team. We arc so glad for the opportunity ) ou had to pia) 

:\lcndon Foot hall! Continue to tackle each joh you ha\c like) ou did 

) our final season - .,.. orkmg hard, \\ orking together . .,.. orking for) our 

community and \\Orking to~ the nest. 

You hnng so much crUI) laughter to our family and \\C arc so proud 

of the man )OU ha\c ~come. Put God fir~t in all )OU do. work harder 

than you ha\C to, and lead a life that others \\ant to follow . 

We love you, 

:\1om · Dad 

CJ. Cheyenne, C.erra & Cicnna 



Christian 
You have grown into a wonderful young man. 
Always be true to yourself. We can't wait to see 
what God has planned for your future. 

Love, 
Dad, Mom, Sabrina, Alexis & Garrett 

Joseph G. Smolarz, D.D.S. 

2H SOUTH SWAN STREET 

COLON. MICHIGAN 49040 
TELEPHONE (269) 432-3224 

FAX (269) 432-9454 

The Blue B1rd Cafe 
2 
M 

s 

NAPA AUTO PARTS 

DENNY BRUECK 
Owner/Manager 

MENDON AUTO SUPPLY 
580 West Main St. 
Mendon, Ml 49072 
(616) 496-8151 

Paige, 
I can't believe this day is already here. The last 
eighteen years have flown by so fast and you 
have made each and every day a beautiful 
blessing. Every memory is cherished forever. We 
are so proud of you and all you have 
accomplished. Your smile, laughter, love, 
compassion, kindness, and beautiful spirit have 
touched many hearts. Live all of your dreams and 

live life to its fullest. 

Congratulations, 

We love you! 
Mom, Dad, Sarah and Brooke 

Advertisments 87 



llnur' : 
\Jun .. luc,., \\t•tl. 
~:110 \\l---7 :tHII'~I 

I hur,,, I n .. . at. 
5:tHI \ \1---X:Olll'\1 

"unda~ 
~:!HI \ \1---::!:tllll'\1 

HI' 1.. "'·•It Strnt 
Culnn. ~lilhil!an ~~m~ll 

Carn 11111 

h w/a/11, 

Raw inson's Appliance 
202 s. . St. Vi 40097 _ ___, (269) 649-1292 

M-F 9-5 Sat. 9-12 ( ~ ----~ ... 
Service * Parts * Sa~s (Ne & reconditiooed) 

88 Ads 

le Bronze Studio 

269 649 5526 
269 649 4114 
ury 94 7 bcglobol n 

VICKSBURG 
CHRYSLER•OODGE•JEEP 

( 

(26( ) 6 9·~000 
F · (269) 6 9- 0 0 
Toll Fr • 1 8 -221-1300 

I 

34 75 Ponag Road 
P.O Bo 200 

Vtcksburg Ml 49097 



Dear Blacc, 
Good luck as you journey into a whole new life. You have made us all so proud and \\'e know you will continue to 

succeed. 
LO'vC, 

~tom, Ke\ m, Gram, and I ·iah 

Congratulations 1 essica, 
Blaec, and Heather! !-Medich 
Family 

Advertisments 89 



McLeod CIJiropractlc Center 
P.O. Box 447 
1107 W. Broadway, Three Rivers, Ml 49093 
Toll Free: 800 331-9894 
Phone: 269 273-6712 
Fax: 269 273-3436 

MARK OF EXCELLENCE 

Hemel's Cheverolet Inc. 
215 E. State St. 
Colon, Ml 49040 
(269) 432- 3281 

Congratulations Taylor! 
We are so proud of you! 

Love Mom, Dad, and Tanner 

90 Ads 

Dr. James l. Souers 

1-800-4BRACES 

www.drsouers4smiles.com 

Braces for Chtldren and Adults 

lll E. Kelsey t. 950 . lOth t.. Ste. 110 

Three Rivers. MI 49093 Kalamazoo, MI 49009 

Congratulations Class of 20 12! 

Derek, 

CO GRATULATIO S! We arc very proud of 

you and all )OUr accomplishments. George Luca 

aid, "Ever) body has talent, it's ju t a matter of 

moving around until you 'vc discovered what it i ·." 

Enjoy your journe), as you di cover and develop 

your many talents! Dream Big! Work Hard! and 

Be Happy! We Love You! Mom and Dad 



OR. MICHAEL CARL, 
DDS 

435 E. MAIN ST 
MENDON, Ml 

269.496.8484 

LET'S GO GREEN!!! 

South Lane 
Bowling 

1147 We t 

Broadway Street 
Three River , MI 

49093 

~ turgis Bank & 
~Trust Company 

113 125 F:a't CJ uto Road 
269-65t-93-l5 

WESTSIDE LANDFILL 

J&J HAIR 

625 W. Prairie. Vicksburg. Ml 49097 

Sales • Installation 

RIVER CITY 
APPLIANCE 

42 N. Main Street, Three Rivers, Ml49093 • (269) 273-8877 

Kltche-Aid ~irlpool q:-~ 
Advertisments 91 



Johnny-
What an amazing journey so far!! Each day with you is filled 
with laughter, love and adventure .... "just like a box of 
chocolates, you never now what you are going to get!!" I am 
so proud of the wonderful young man that you are!! Go after 
your dreams and new experiences-knowing I am here to 
always love and support you. Continued success and happiness 
my very special son!! 
All my love, 
mom 

92 Adf:reataJ b _ ~ 



Dal A. Eickhoff 

3 I I \Vest Main Street, Box 33 

Mendon, Michigan 9072 

269.496.21 I 5 269.496.8108 

W\\'\v.cickhofffun ralhon1 .cotn 

(269) 496-7072 

Congratulations 
Class of 2012! 

Amanda "ROO" Mohney 

I hope your dreams take you to the comers of your 
smiles, to the highest of your hopes, to the windows 
of your opportunities, and to the most special places 

your heart has ever known. 

Wori< hard and you can accomplish anyth ng. 

We Love you Mom, Dad, Chelsea, & JakeO 

' Complete Auto & Truck Repair 

Ph. {269} 496-7200 
www.mullinsm60autoservice.com 

• 

914 W. Main St. 
Mendon, Ml 49072 

Jim Mullin 
Owne 

Advertisments 93 



JOHN DEERE 

Three Rivers, Ml (269) 273-1200 

www.fillmoreeq.com 

Congratulations Class of 2012' 

94 Ads 



ftr •tone 

BOLAND TIRE INC. 

315 N. NOTTAWA 
STURGIS, Ml 49091 
269·651-1426 

Kale b. 
You are a blessmg and Y.e are 'o 
thankful that you are our son. You 
ha\e brought joy to our hearts and 
laughter to our li1.es. We couldn't 

be prouder of you and your 
accomplishments and y,c'rc 

The Leader 
in the Field. 

rit!Hili 
BRAD ELLIOTT 

exc11ed about the posstbihtte that .-..--~..::::.~-.. 

lie ahead of you. Folio"' )OUr 
bean and be }Our elf. God ble ~ 

)OU in e1. er) step of the "'ay. 

Lot ofLo1.e, 

Mom and Dad 

P.S. I hope you find }OUr real 

parents. some day.:) 
Love, 

Dad 

Cody, 
We are very proud of the man you· ve grown into and 

all that you've accomplished. We know you'll do great 

at Olivet m sports and scholastic and carry that on thru 

the rest of your life. 

Love you, 

Dad and andy 

TuftY 

-

Auto Service 
Centers 

68864 S. Centerville Rd., Sturgis, Ml 49091 

269-651 -n13 Fax: 269-659-4 728 
ServiceOTuffySturgis.com 

Hours: M-F; Bam-5:30pm • Sat: 8am-2pm 

Walk In Clinic I Urgent Care 
O~cupational Medicine 

teven Cowing, P.A.-C 

16587 Fntcrpnse Dri-.: • l'hrec Rt~e~ 
(21>'1)'7'1-67 • (269)279-9740 fa' 

M nda} - Fnda} 8am-5pm 
\1.\\\\ tmedtr com 

"' ou cun count on u ·• 

95 



96 Ads 

Cu tom Molding, Inc. 

odd Cook 
Operations Manager 

111~8 M·60 I PO Box~ I Me nOon, MI490/L 

Pnone: (L6~) 4%·84L3 I ~ax: (L69) 496·49LJ 



"v e are so proud of you Sarah Bear. .. you have been 

precious smce the beginning." 

\ e love you! 

~1om, Dad, and Nate 

Zach, 

You have grown into a remarkable, handsome young man 

and we arc so very proud of you. Bcltcvc m yourself. 

follow your heart, and live life to its fulle ·t! 

Congratulations! 

We arc blessed to have you as our son, and we love you 

very much! 

Mom & Dad 

FRED'S PHARMACY 
Knowyuu 

Elaine Oe trike. PharmD 
Owner/Manager 

808 W Michigan Ave 
Three Rivers, MI 49093 

tel (269)278-2355 
fax (269)279-9180 

www.fredspharmacies.com 

121 W. Prairie St 
Vicksburg,MI49072 

tel (269)649-0660 
fax (269)649-4 755 

eoestri.ke'a comcast.net 

Advertisments 97 



Adams, Christian 20 
Ahrens, Carson 17, 56 
Allison. Chelsea 17, 23, 42, 

54,55 
Allison, Johnathan 17, 32 
Alva, Mr. 12 
Ammon, Courtney 14 
Arevalo, Blaec 1, 2, 9, 36, 

37,50,51,58,64,80 
Arnott, Rodney 14, 59 
Avery, Jordan 20 

B 
Baker, Dillon 17 
Balasa, David 1, 2, 8, 25, 46, 

67,71,80 
Batten, Erik 17, 28, 53 
Batten, Mrs. 12 
Batten, Tanner 20,47, 70 
Batten, Taylor 1, 2, 9, 27, 80 
Baughman, Loryn 17, 28, 

31,37,58,68, 70 
Bennett, Tiffany 2, 47, 99 
Bingaman, Cody 1, 2, 8, 25, 

34,73,80 
Bingaman, Sydnee 17 
Bippus, Mrs. 12 
Bohm, Tyler 14 
Borkholder, Ms. 12, 23 
Born, Colleen 17 
Boseman, Roemello 14 
Bowen, Sarah 1, 2, 8, 30, 31, 

56,74,80 
Breseman, Torrie 17 
Britten, Tyler 1, 3, 8, 12, 14, 

25,34,49,67,80,92 
Brueck, Andrew 14, 25, 39, 

59 
Brueck, Derek 1, 3, 9, 30, 

31,52,53,59,80 
Buehlman, Kyle 20 

c 
Campbell, Michael 17, 38, 

39 
Canavan, Carrie 1, 3, 9, 32, 

78 
Charon, Marc 1, 29, 58, 59, 

78 
Clark, Brittany 4, 14, 59, 76 
Clark, Dylan 20, 27, 70, 71 
Clementz, Casey 20 
Cleveland, Daniel 17, 49 
Clute, Zackery 20 
Coler, Mitchell 20, 67 
Colley, Ashley 17 
Colon, Ashlynn 20, 22 
Coniglio, Aaron 17 
Coniglio, Amber 1, 3, 59, 71, 

75,80 
Cook, Tanner 3, 28, 29, 35, 

52,53,58,59 
Cooley, Mrs. 12, 16 
Cosby, Mr. 12, 20 
Craft, Marcus 17, 18 

98 Index 

Cupp, Parker 20, 67 

Dague, Mr. 12 
Darmofal, Zach 18, 53, 67 
Darmofal, Zachary 17 
Deleeuw, Tanner 17 
DeMink, Kylie 6, 14, 16, 31 , 

42,54,55,56,59,68,69, 
70 

DeMink, Tamoryn 17,18, 27, 
28,42,45,55 

DeRyke, Jeri 17 
Doster, Jessica 1, 4, 8, 31, 

36,37,50,58,64,80 
Drewer, Anthony 20 
Duchene, Gracie 20 

E 
Eberstein, Nicholas 14, 28, 

34,62,63,67,35 
Eling, Adam 1, 4, 16, 30, 38, 

39,67, 72 
Eling, Mackenzie 20, 22, 42, 

68, 70 
Ellard, Kayla 14, n 

F 
Farmer, Jacob 20, 22 
Farmer, Lucas 17, 38 
Farmer, Ronald 20, 21, 22 
Fassett, Jake 1, 4, 24, 72, 

73,80 
Faulk, Lance 1, 4, 67, 78 
Fess, Jessica 14 
Foghino, Angelina 17, 68 
Foghino, Beverly 20, 21, 22 
Franks, Brittany 20, 22, 68 
Franks, Justin 1, 4, 23, 78 
Franks, Stephanie 17 
Friel, Jackie 20, 22, 36, 37, 

64 
Frisbie, Rachel 18, 20, 51 
Frisbie, Matthew 20 
Frisbie, Tyler 20, 38 
Furlong, Cierra 17, 30, 51, 

68,69 

G 
Gabbard, Paige 1, 4, 9, 23, 

24,58,64 
Gaertner, Mr. 12 
Gales, Joseph 17 
Gard, Kolten 20 
Gifford, Thomas 17 
Gonser, Robby 1, 4, 29, 35, 

58,67 
Goodman, Joshua 17, 48 
Goritz, Lorena 68, 69 
Green, Britney 14, 70, 71, 

74, 77, 79 
Green, Jeren 21, 70 
Griffith, Jenna 17, 40, 41, 

50,64 
Griffith, Ms. 12, 24, 50, 80 

Griffith, Samantha 17, 18, 
19,51 

Grimes, Erin 14, 68 
Grimes, Harley 14, 16, 18, 

30,37,50,68 
Grimm, Mary 1, 4, 9, 27, 30, 

42,55 
Grimm, Sarah 17, 19, 40, 41, 

68,69 

H 
Hageman, Jacob 14, 76, n 
Haines, Kelcee 14 
Harris, Trav1s 21 
Harris, Tyler 14, 34, 35, 62, 

67 
Harrison, Cole 21, 48, 70, 71 
Harrison, Shelby 10, 14, 27, 

40,41,50,64, 70 
Hatridge, Patrick 21 
Hawkins, Joshua 21 
Hemenway, Jennifer 1, 5, 

23,30,59, 74 
Henckel, Caleb 21, 48, 70 
Henckel, Cody 1, 5, 23, 26, 

28,29,30,52,67, 78,80, 
81 

Heppeard, Mrs. 12 
Heydenburk, Taylor 1, 5, 9 
Higgins, Zachery 21, 27, 70 
Higgins, Mackenzie 14, 20, 

25,31, 70 
Hines, Aaron 14, 33 
Hines, Erica 18, 24 
Hodges, Jalen 14 
Hodges, Olivia 18, 68, 70 
Howard, Brooke 18, 31, 36, 

37,50,57,58,68,69 
Howe, Chelsea 14, 16, 42, 

72 
Hufstedler, Zach 14, 38, 39 
Hunter, Abby 14, 16, 31, 42, 

58,68 
Huston, Miranda 18 
Huxford, Garrett 15, n 

I 
lrmen, early 15, 33, 59, 70, 

n 
Irons, Kaleb 1, 5, 24, 29, 30 

J 
Jaskolski, Hogan 1, 5, 38, 

39,52,53,67,80 
Jergens, Mrs. 12 
Johnson, Christina 1, 5, 9, 

22,26,42,54,61,80 
Jones,Mykel 1,5,9,26,67 
Jones, William 1, 5, 25, 80 
Jones, Zachary 18 

K 
Kauffman, Kara 15, 59 
Keith, Kirstin 15, 16 
Kemp, Mrs. 12 

Kitchen, Donald 18, 57 
Kitchen, Sarah 15, 32 
Klepper, Elijah 21, 66 
Kline, Cody 21, 22 
Knapp, Ms. 13, 71 
Koenig, Cullan 6, 9, 80 
Koetje, Calvin 15, 33 
Kramer, Mr. 13 
Kretschman, Mr. 13 
Kuhlman, Kevin 15, 31, 53, 

59 
Kuiper, Mr. 13 

L 
Lagoni, Rachel 15, 16 
Lamb, Caleb 21 , 22, 32 
Lamb, Mikayla 18 
Larsen, Colt 21 
Leighton, Grace 17, 18, 28, 

31,40, 41 , 50, 68, 69, 70 
Leitch, Lucy 15, 25, 32, 59, 

10, 74, n 
Leo, Alex 21, 70, n 
Link, Mrs. 13 
Loudenslager, Zach 1, 6, 9, 

25,29,59,80 
Lovell, Amanda 15, 36, 37, 

45,59,68,69, 70,84 

M 
Mathews, Kody 15, 25, 31, 

46 
Mathews, Logan 21 
Mathews, Taylor 18, 38 
Mathews, Trey 1, 6, 26 
McCaw, Mr. 13 
McClain, Amber 1, 6, 9, 30 

78,80 
McClimans, Hailey 21, 22, 

42,54,55,68, 74 
McClimans, Samantha 15, 

42,55 
McClish, Austin 1, 6, 30, 48, 

49, 78 
Mcintyre, Samantha 18 
Medich, Jordan 21 
Melbow, Cody 18 
Miller, Jessica 18 
Mohney, Amanda 1, 6, 8, 23. 

26,30,31,36,58,68, 78, 
80 

Mohney, James 18, 24, 29, 
38, 70 

Mudget, Angelique 15, 33 

Nelson, Tyelar 20, 21, 22, 
33,68 

Nightingale, Chance 6, 8, 
35,53,80 

Nightingale, Cheyenne 18, 
23,42,54,55,68, 75,77 

Noel, Kyle 21 
Norris, Taylor 1, 6, 8, 26, 48, 

56,58,68,82 

Created By: Shelby Harrison 



Oesterle, Mrs. 12 
Oke, Calvin 21, 70, 71 
owens, Bryin 15, 49 
owens, Sarah 18, 32 

p 
Parsons, Oanielle 18, 36, 

51,64 
Pattameak, Sutasinee 18 
Pierce, Jamie 18 
Pinkster, Ryan 15, 49 
Poff, Alexander 18, 38, 39 

R 
Ray, Abby 18 
Rice, John 18, 32, 38 
Riley, Robert 18, 24, 62 
Roop, Kris 15, 33, 47, 70, 

71, 74, 76, 79 
Ross, Cody 1, 7, 8, 25, 34, 

35,52,59, 73,80 
Russell, Alexis 18, 37, 51, 

64 
Russell, Christian 1, 7, 9, 

19,39, 45, 70,80 
Russell, Skye 15, 25, 59, 70, 

71 

Samson, Jesse 15, 31, 49 
Samson, Lauren 19, 37, 40, 

41,51,68,69 
Samson, Mr. 13 
Schaefer, Garrett 17, 19, 48, 

66,49 
Scheffler, Jessica 15, 30, 

31,58,68,69, 74 
Schrader, Mrs. 13 
Schultz, Freshman Tyler 48 
Schwartz, Robert 19 
Sears, John 1, 7, 9, 25, 30, 

35,52,53,59, 78,80 
Sears, Tianna 19, 42, 55, 68 
Shapley, Kristopher 19 
Shaw, Caleb 21 
Shaw, Starla 15 
Shimer, Ms. 13 
Shlngeldecker, Brenden 21, 

70 
Short, Marcus 19 
Shultz, Tyler 20, 21, 22 
Slngh, Rajinder 19, 23 
Slaughter, Logan 21, 63 
Smith, Randee 19, 65, 70 
Southworth, Kylie 1, 7, 29, 

59, 71, 74, 76, 77,78,80 
Sove, Hailey 15 
Spence, Emily 19, 40, 41 
Springer, Dakota 21, 22 
Staecker, Alyssa 19 
Staecker, Tamara 15 
Steinberger, James 15, 29, 

76 

Stephenson, Mr. 38, 40, 48 
Stevens, Dacotah 16 
Stevens, Sebastian 16 
Stewart, Billie 19, 42, 68, 69, 

74 
Stewart, Michael 22, 48 
Stienbarger, Hunter 19, 67 
Stover, Erica 19, 29, 32 
Svendsen,Marianne 19,59 
Sweet, Abbi 22, 68 
Szymanski, Hayden 16, 33, 

77 

Talbot, Danlelle 16, 70, 71, 
75 

Terry, Adam 16, 24, 59 
Thompson, Stephanie 21, 

22 
Turner, Tim 19, 29 

VanOstran, Samantha 22 
Vedmore, Ms. 13, 24 
Voorde, Destini 1, 7, 9, 44, 

60, 78 
Vrobel, Katelynn 1, 7, 9, 23, 

27,29,42,46,54, 72,82 
Vroman, Chance 22 

w 
Wickey, Mr. 13, 23 
Wierenga, Mr. 13 
Wilczynski, Mr. 13 
Wilkins, Tiffany 19 
Williams, Devon 19 
Williams, Erik 18, 19, 23, 32 
Wiswell, Kyle 19 
Wright, Carrie 1, 7, 9, 24, 64 
Wright, Heather 1, 7, 9, 26, 

31 , 36,50,58,80 
Wright, Lori 19, 70, 71 

y 
Yang, Soreung 19, 27,77 
Yaw, Tyler 16 
Yonljorhor, Jlnnapat 19, 28 

z 
Zagon, Derek 19, 33 

I 

D 

E 

Index 99 



OF 

Class Flower: Tiger Lily 
Class Song: We are the Champions 

Class Colors: Green & Yellow 
Class Motto: Stay Classy Mendon 

1 00 Opening Closmg Created By: Amanda Mohney 


















